ORM PTO-1595



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

103205839 To the Director of the U.S. Pater 1. Name of conveying party: 03.24.06 Young-kook PARK Name and Address of receiving party: SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): March 20, 2006 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4. This document is being filed together with a new application: The execution date of the application is: March 20, 2006 The title is: PRINTER AND DUPLEX PRINTING MODE CONTROLLING METHOD (b) **THEREOF** OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: Patent Application No(s). Not yet assigned, filed March 21, 2006; or (a) Patent No(s)., issued. (b) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP Our Docket: 0005.1053 Attention: Michael D. Stein 1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 503333. 8. Deposit Account No. 503333: (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 00000055 11384384 Michael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet 22 Signature DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 03/22/2006 FC: 802

> PATENT REEL: 017712 FRAME: 0846

诏

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 03/21/2006

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

(Insert date of execution	of application, if not concurrent)
St., N.W., Suite 300, Wa	of STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP, 1400 Eye eshington, D.C. 20005 (202/216-9505) is ert in (b) the specified data, when known.
ed inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/tr)) (Date)	
)) (Dafe)	
)) (Dafe)	(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es,
)) (Dafe)	(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es,
)) (Dafe)	(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es,
	St., N.W., Suite 300, Was hereby authorized to instance to instanc

PATENT

REEL: 017712 FRAME: 0847